ORDINANCE

RE: AMENDMENT TO THE COMBINED ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE FOR VERMILION COUNTY HEALTH INSURANCE

WHEREAS, the insurance fund is being separated by department to better document

insurance costs and transactions; and

WHEREAS, such action will require a line item transfer to distribute budgeted money

into various funds; and

WHEREAS, the budget therefore needs to be amended to transfer such funds to each
line, and this was not known when the budget was prepared, and thus was not included.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Vermilion County lllinois
that the County Auditor be authorized and instructed to amend the budget for fiscal year 2018-

2019 by transferring the lines as set out:

FROM:
001.165.00.4155 Insurance- Life/Health

TO:
001.110.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001-120.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.130.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.140.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.210.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.220.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.230.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.250.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.310.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.330.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.420.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.510.00.4155 insurance- Life Health
001.520.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.540.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.050.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
001.610.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health
011.440.00.4155 Insurance- Life Health

$60,000.00
$17,000.00
$31,500.00
$11,000.00
$110,000.00
$104,000.00
$154,000.00
$70,000.00
$170,000.00
$22,000.00
$18,000.00
$31,000.00
$20,000.00
$26,000.00
$18,000.00
$67,000.00
$85,000.00

013.131.00.4155 Insurance - Life/Health $9,000.00

Total
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$1,023,500



And the totals be adjusted accordingly.
PRESENTED, APPROVED AND ORDAINED by the County Board of Vermilion County, lllinois at
the March IZ, 2019 A.D. Session.

This amendment takes two thirds majority for passage.

DATED this 12" day of March 2019 A.D.

ave 24 nay @  apsent 3

ATTEST:

Clerk of thg/C

Budget Amendment — Vermilion County
APPROVED BY FINANCE/PERSONNEL:

Steven Fourez @ N A

Chairman Date 3[4[ 19
Woesley Bieritz @ N A

Robert Boyd @ N A

Breannah Haton @ N A

Becky Stark @ N A
Bruce Stark CY) N A
Adam Hart Y N(A)
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